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THU 5 FEB 2026
Start Time 14:30

Results by Start Order
Risultati per ordine di partenza / Résultats par ordre de départ

Official Training - Runs 3 & 4
Allenamento ufficiale - Prova 3 e 4 / Entraînement - manches 3 & 4

Men's Singles
Singolo uomini / Simple hommes

Luge
Slittino / Luge

Start
Order

Bib
No.

NOC
Code

Name
Start
Time

Int. 1 Int. 2 Int. 3 Int. 4
Speed

(km/h) (mph)
Finish

Time
Time

Behind
 

1 23 ITA FELDERER Leon 3.571 (10) 14.213 (6) 23.803 (5) 33.695 (4) 43.215 (5) 119.2 74.1 54.243 (6) +0.320

3.607 (20) 14.284 (7) 23.867 (4) 33.725 (3) 43.150 (2) 121.7 75.6 53.976 (1) 0.000
 

2 24 ITA GUFLER Alex 3.591 (=18) 14.334 (13) 23.983 (12) 33.924 (11) 43.507 (10) 119.6 74.3 54.570(10) +0.647

3.608 (21) 14.353 (19) 23.995 (11) 33.926 (10) 43.477 (12) 120.6 74.9 54.477(11) +0.501
 

3 25 ITA FISCHNALLER Dominik 3.568 (9) 14.212 (5) 23.780 (3) 33.612 (1) 43.069 (1) 120.9 75.1 53.923 (1) 0.000

3.559 (5) 14.229 (3) 23.821 (3) 33.692 (2) 43.138 (1) 114.3 71.0 53.984 (2) +0.008
 

4 20 GER LOCH Felix 3.519 (=1) 14.180 (2) 23.778 (2) 33.676 (3) 43.191 (4) 120.7 75.0 54.092 (4) +0.169

3.540 (2) 14.303 (9) 23.938 (8) 33.829 (7) 43.317 (6) 120.5 74.9 54.154 (4) +0.178
 

5 21 GER LANGENHAN Max 3.586 (16) 14.502 (24) 24.157 (=18) 34.063 (15) 43.619 (13) 120.0 74.6 54.573(11) +0.650

3.556 (4) 14.209 (2) 23.794 (1) 33.680 (1) 43.202 (3) 120.2 74.7 54.177 (5) +0.201
 

6 22 GER GRANCAGNOLO Timon 3.577 (12) 14.323 (12) 23.962 (11) 33.899 (9) 43.454 (9) 119.2 74.0 54.457 (9) +0.534

3.585 (12) 14.308 (10) 23.956 (10) 33.903 (8) 43.449 (10) 120.2 74.7 54.455(10) +0.479
 

7 18 UKR MANDZIY Andriy 3.585 (15) 14.311 (11) 24.123 (17) 34.223 (19) 43.890 (19) 118.4 73.5 55.038(20) +1.115

3.601 (19) 14.351 (17) 24.085 (18) 34.080 (18) 43.689 (19) 120.4 74.8 54.766(18) +0.790
 

8 19 UKR DUKACH Anton 3.575 (11) 14.341 (16) 24.064 (14) 34.053 (14) 43.646 (15) 119.1 74.0 54.988(19) +1.065

3.583 (11) 14.345 (16) 24.033 (16) 33.992 (15) 43.537 (13) 120.3 74.7 54.528(13) +0.552
 

9 17 CZE HYMAN Ondrej 3.587 (17) 14.387 (20) 24.274 (22) 34.432 (22) 44.161 (22) 117.7 73.1 55.403(22) +1.480

3.608 (21) 14.432 (23) 24.180 (22) 34.230 (21) 43.900 (21) 119.3 74.1 55.084(21) +1.108
 

10 16 AIN REPILOV Pavel 3.559 (7) 14.337 (15) 24.079 (15) 34.089 (16) 43.683 (17) 120.7 75.0 54.794(17) +0.871

3.573 (9) 14.333 (13) 24.007 (14) 33.979 (14) 43.567 (15) 119.6 74.3 54.646(16) +0.670
 

11 15 SVK NINIS Jozef 3.636 (23) 14.445 (21) 24.157 (=18) 34.128 (17) 43.673 (16) 121.8 75.7 54.618(13) +0.695

3.635 (24) 14.414 (21) 24.111(20) 34.069 (17) 43.653 (18) 121.9 75.7 54.624(15) +0.648
 

12 14 AUS FERLAZZO Alexander 3.552 (6) 14.297 (10) 23.956 (10) 33.943 (12) 43.558 (12) 119.8 74.4 54.655(14) +0.732

3.576 (10) 14.351 (17) 24.073 (17) 34.096 (20) 43.712 (20) 120.0 74.5 54.781(19) +0.805
 

13 12 ROU CRACIUN Eduard-Mihai 3.641 (24) 14.813 (25) 24.734 (25) 34.881 (23) 44.625 (23) 117.8 73.2 55.939(23) +2.016

3.597 (16) 14.424 (22) 24.379 (24) 34.708 (24) 44.543 (24) 117.1 72.7 55.982(24) +2.006
 

14 13 ROU CRETU Valentin 3.584 (14) 14.295 (9) 23.944 (9) 33.923 (10) 43.508 (11) 119.7 74.4 54.601(12) +0.678

3.597 (16) 14.337 (14) 24.005 (12) 33.976 (13) 43.540 (14) 120.5 74.9 54.579(14) +0.603
 

15 11 CHN BAO Zhenyu 3.653 (25) 14.470 (23) 24.671 (23) 35.202 (24) 45.132 (25) 115.3 71.6 56.873(25) +2.950

3.903 (25) 15.110(25) 25.045 (25) 35.229 (25) 44.983 (25) 117.5 73.0 56.330(25) +2.354
 

16 8 AUT KINDL Wolfgang 3.608 (22) 14.260 (8) 23.839 (7) 33.709 (5) 43.152 (3) 116.7 72.5 53.972 (3) +0.049

3.587 (13) 14.274 (6) 23.869 (5) 33.744 (4) 43.220 (4) 121.4 75.4 54.054 (3) +0.078
 

17 9 AUT GLEIRSCHER Nico 3.564 (8) 14.240 (7) 23.844 (8) 33.725 (6) 43.249 (6) 120.4 74.8 54.259 (8) +0.336

3.565 (7) 14.242 (5) 23.879 (6) 33.792 (6) 43.294 (5) 121.4 75.4 54.208 (6) +0.232
 

18 10 AUT MUELLER Jonas 3.519 (=1) 14.177 (1) 23.767 (1) 33.632 (2) 43.100 (2) 120.8 75.1 53.940 (2) +0.017

3.553 (3) 14.235 (4) 23.928 (7) 33.908 (9) 43.442 (9) 120.7 75.0 54.984(20) +1.008
 

19 7 POL SOCHOWICZ Mateusz 3.543 (4) 14.336 (14) 24.243 (21) 34.417 (21) 44.125 (21) 118.2 73.4 55.359(21) +1.436

3.561 (6) 14.323 (11) 24.146 (21) 34.416 (23) 44.200 (23) 117.8 73.2 55.654(23) +1.678
 

20 5 USA GREINER Matthew 3.596 (20) 14.369 (18) 24.233 (20) 34.338 (20) 43.935 (20) 121.4 75.4 54.915(18) +0.992

3.609 (23) 14.380 (20) 24.097 (19) 34.082 (19) 43.615 (16) 121.2 75.3 54.515(12) +0.539
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Allenamento ufficiale - Prova 3 e 4 / Entraînement - manches 3 & 4
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No.

NOC
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Start
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Int. 1 Int. 2 Int. 3 Int. 4
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(km/h) (mph)
Finish
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Time

Behind
 

21 6 USA GUSTAFSON Jonathan 3.579 (13) 14.386 (19) 24.115(16) 34.140 (18) 43.723 (18) 120.2 74.7 54.721(15) +0.798

3.600 (18) 14.297 (8) 23.938 (8) 33.932 (11) 43.475 (11) 119.4 74.2 54.398 (9) +0.422
 

22 4 JPN KOBAYASHI Seiya 3.601 (21) 14.462 (22) 24.682 (24) 35.207 (25) 45.131 (24) 115.6 71.8 56.620(24) +2.697

3.596 (14) 14.450 (24) 24.220 (23) 34.317 (22) 44.058 (22) 117.4 73.0 55.394(22) +1.418
 

23 2 LAT APARJODS Kristers 3.550 (5) 14.208 (4) 23.832 (6) 33.739 (8) 43.270 (7) 120.5 74.9 54.183 (5) +0.260

3.565 (7) 14.331 (12) 24.006 (13) 33.934 (12) 43.429 (8) 121.3 75.4 54.284 (7) +0.308
 

24 3 LAT BERZINS Gints 3.521 (3) 14.182 (3) 23.794 (4) 33.731 (7) 43.282 (8) 118.3 73.5 54.258 (7) +0.335

3.531 (1) 14.169 (1) 23.800 (2) 33.756 (5) 43.320 (7) 120.0 74.5 54.369 (8) +0.393
 

25 1 SWE KOHALA Svante 3.591 (=18) 14.345 (17) 24.045 (13) 34.039 (13) 43.643 (14) 120.8 75.0 54.737(16) +0.814

3.596 (14) 14.342 (15) 24.027 (15) 34.007 (16) 43.615 (16) 119.6 74.3 54.698(17) +0.722

 

Legend:

= Equal sign indicates that two or more sleds share the same rank       Int. Intermediate time No. Number
 


